## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30193/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2017 in LPA No. 939/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MANIBEN MAGANBHAI BHARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115698/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.115699/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30834/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118835/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118837/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS) SLP(C) No. 30820/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118664/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118667/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS) SLP(C) No. 30809/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118531/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118535/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 24-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pyoli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures are allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA) BRANCH OFFICER