SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35580/2017

KALUBHAI KOYABHAI DANGYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER DAHOD DISTRICT PANCHAYAT & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.7792/2018-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.7786/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.7782/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.7784/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.7789/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.7795/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.7783/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pyoli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 67 days in refiling the petition is condoned.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER