ITEM NO.10

## COURT NO.3 SECTION III (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30193/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2017 in LPA No.939/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MANIBEN MAGANBHAI BHARIYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.115699/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30834/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118835/2017 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.118837/2017 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No.30809/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.118531/2017 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.118535/2017 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No.30820/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.118664/2017 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.118667/2017 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No.5392/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No.29011/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.144131/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.144127/2018 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 22-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

## Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not Taken Up.

List on 12.08.2021.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER